
CITY OF PLANO 
BID NO.  2019-0443-B 

UTILITY VANS 
BID RECAP 

 
 
Bid Opening Date/Time:  June 7, 2019 @ 3:00 p.m. 
 
Number of Vendors Notified:   1,703 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting Bids:  4 
 
Reliable Chevrolet 
Extended Plumbing / HVAC Cargo Van – 2 @ $33,458.00  Line Item 1 $  66,916.00 
Extended General Storage Cargo Van – 1 @ $33,498.00  Line Item 2 $  33,498.00 
Regular Length Cargo Van – 2 @ $24,940.00   Line Item 3 $  49,880.00 
 
Caldwell Country Chevrolet 
Extended Plumbing / HVAC Cargo Van – 2 @ $34,755.00  Line Item 1 $  69,510.00 
Extended General Storage Cargo Van – 1 @ $35,275.00  Line Item 2 $  35,275.00 
Regular Length Cargo Van – 2 @ $24,225.00   Line Item 3 $  48,450.00 
 
Randall Reed's Prestige Ford 
Extended Plumbing / HVAC Cargo Van – 2 @ $35,960.00  Line Item 1 $  71,920.00 
Extended General Storage Cargo Van – 1 @ $35,400.00  Line Item 2 $  35,400.00 
Regular Length Cargo Van – 2 @ $27,075.00   Line Item 3 $  54,150.00 
 
Four Stars Ford 
Extended Plumbing / HVAC Cargo Van – 2 @ $36,591.78  Line Item 1 $  73,183.56 
Extended General Storage Cargo Van – 1 @ $35,427.71  Line Item 2 $  35,427.71 
Regular Length Cargo Van – 2 @ $26,538.84   Line Item 3 $  53,077.68 
 
 
 
Recommended Vendors: 
 
Reliable Chevrolet 
Line Items 1 and 2 for a Total of Three (3) Utility Vans    $100,414.00 
 
Caldwell Country Chevrolet 
Line Item 3 for a Total of Two (2) Utility Vans     $  48,450.00 
 
Total Award for Five (5) Utility Vans      $148,864.00 

 
 
 

Lincoln Thompson       June 20, 2019 

Lincoln Thompson                Date 
Senior Buyer 


